

hITEM NO.8

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 13440/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2010 in CMA No.3179/2004
of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

JAGADEESAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INS.CO.LTD.& ANR Respondent(s)

IA No.1 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 26/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master